OP \$65.00 85926086

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM345498

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PTC Alliance Holdings Corp.		06/24/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PTC Group Holdings Corp.	
Street Address:	6051 Wallace Road Extension, Suite 200	
City:	Wexford	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15090	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85926086	ECOBAR27 MAKING A WORLD OF DIFFERENCE
Serial Number:	85926071	ECOBAR27

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4129455933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4124718815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: James G. Porcelli, The Webb Law Firm Address Line 1: 420 Fort Duquesne Boulevard, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: One Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6075-131437/130556
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James G. Porcelli, Attorney of Record
SIGNATURE:	/JGP/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=NameChangeDoc#page1.tif source=NameChangeDoc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005558 FRAME: 0397

900328649



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PTC ALLIANCE HOLDINGS

CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PTC ALLIANCE HOLDINGS CORP." TO

"PTC GROUP HOLDINGS CORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2013, AT 10:04 O'CLOCK A.M.

4736278 8100

130808416

DATE: 06-24-13

AUTHENT\(\text{CATION}\): 0535745

TRADEMARK REEL: 005558 FRAME: 0398

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:35 AM 06/24/2013 FILED 10:04 AM 06/24/2013 SRV 130806041 - 4736278 FILE

PTC ALLIANCE HOLDINGS CORP.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

PTC ALLIANCE HOLDINGS CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, at a meeting duly held on June 12, 2013, adopted the following resolution proposing and declaring advisable the amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

"RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "<u>Certificate</u>") be amended by changing Article 1 thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"1. Name. The name of the corporation is PTC Group Holdings Corp. (hereinafter the "Corporation")."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder has given its written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be duly executed as the 24th day of June, 2013.

PTC ALLIANCE HOLDINGS CORP.

Thomas Crowley
Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005558 FRAME: 0399

RECORDED: 06/23/2015